

Legislation Text

File #: 20-072, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Approving a New 5-Year Agreement for Legal Services with Meyers, Nave, Riback, Silver & Wilson ("Meyers Nave") in an amount not to exceed \$940,000 in Fiscal Year 2020-21

WHEREAS, a new five-year agreement for legal services between the City of San Leandro and Meyers Nave for an amount not to exceed \$940,000 in Fiscal Year 2020-21 (account 010-11-040 -5110), is presented to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said amendment is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized.